

City of San Marcos Joint Meeting Parking Advisory Board/Parks and Recreation Board August 12, 2020 5:00pm

Please click the link below to join the meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87057628257

I. CALL TO ORDER

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INTRODUCTIONS

IV. REPORTS

- 1. Parking Advisory Board reports on Recommendation Resolution 2019-01RR, phased solution approach and current status of roll-out
- 2. Parks and Recreation Board reports on Recommendation Resolution 2020-01RR and council approval on July 7, 2020

V. DISCUSSION ITEMS

3. Hold discussion regarding establishment of parking benefit districts, including a river benefit district to identify and prioritize concerns and suggestions of Parks and Recreation Board members for Parking Advisory Board to consider for designing districts

VI. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

VII. ADJOURNMENT

Notice of Assistance at the Public Meetings

The City of San Marcos is committed to compliance with the American with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request. If requiring Sign Language Interpreters or alternative formats, please give notice at least 2 days (48 hours) before the meeting date. Individuals who require auxiliary aids and services for this meeting should contact the City of San Marcos ADA Coordinator at 512-393-8000 (voice) or call Texas Relay Service (TRS) by dialing 7-1-1. Requests can also be faxed to 855-461-6674 or sent by e-mail to ADArequest@sanmarcostx.gov.

For more information on the Parking Advisory Board, please contact Amy Cogdill at <u>ACogdill@sanmarcostx.gov</u>. For more information on the Parks and Recreation Board, please contact Jamie Lee Case at <u>JCase@sanmarcostx.gov</u>